
2wd Stock

Name Club Castle Hill Maitland Ryde St Ives Total

Christian Homann R 25 20 45

Brad Stafford M 10 25 35

Alex Richardson R 20 9 29

Drew Robson M 13 13 26

Chris Wilson C 9 8 17

Dan Burrough R 16 0 16

Peter Hickey M 0 16 16

Ron Curby C 11 4 15

Craig Hawkins M 0 11 11

Payden Budden M 0 10 10

Chris Jordan R 8 0 8

Jeff Primmer M 7 0 7

Jimmy Koimanis C 0 7 7

Trent Johnson R 6 0 6

Stephen Broadley M 0 6 6

David Niven I 5 0 5

Richard Jamieson O 0 5 5

Daniel Cotton H 4 0 4

Gavin Kilian C 3 0 3

Kieren Kerr M 0 3 3

Drew Carnell M 2 0 2

Izac Garaty M 0 2 2

Robert Smith C 1 0 1

Nathan Treleaven M 0 1 1

0

2wd Mod

Name Club Castle Hill Maitland Ryde St Ives Total

Cale Wilson C 25 20 45

David Warner C 20 11 31

Jarred King M 0 25 25

Matt Kellett C 16 7 23

Joel Prophet R 13 5 18

Simon Roberts M 7 10 17

Robert Reed R 10 6 16

Ari Bakla I 0 16 16

Daniel Curby C 11 2 13

Craig Laughton M 0 13 13

Alex John C 9 0 9

Cam Sautelle I 0 9 9

Glen Andrews C 8 0 8

Desi Hanrahan M 0 8 8

Dallas Gardiner M 0 4 4

Sam Saad R 0 3 3

Nathaniel White M 0 1 1



4wd Stock

Name Club Castle Hill Maitland Ryde St Ives Total

Alex Richardson R 20 10 30

Drew Robson M 10 20 30

Brad Stafford M 16 13 29

Christian Homann R 11 16 27

Jeff Primmer M 25 0 25

Craig Hawkins M 0 25 25

Chris Wilson C 13 11 24

Ron Curby C 7 7 14

Nick Sekul C 9 0 9

Jimmy Koimanis C 1 8 9

Peter Hickey M 0 9 9

David Matthews H 8 0 8

Trent Johnson R 6 0 6

Nathan Treleaven R 0 6 6

Gavin Kilian C 5 0 5

Kieren Kerr O 0 5 5

David Niven I 4 0 4

Max Broadley M 0 4 4

Drew Carnell M 3 0 3

Jamie Bennett M 0 3 3

Robert Smith C 2 0 2

0

4wd Mod

Name Club Castle Hill Maitland Ryde St Ives Total

Cale Wilson C 25 13 38

David Warner C 20 16 36

Jarred King M 0 25 25

Ari Bakla I 0 20 20

Matt Kellett C 13 6 19

Robert Reed R 16 0 16

Daniel Curby C 9 5 14

Simon Roberts M 7 7 14

Shane Reid O 11 0 11

Desi Hanrahan M 0 11 11

Alex John C 10 0 10

Craig Laughton M 0 10 10

Mark Feige O 6 3 9

Cam Sautelle I 0 9 9

Thomas Armstrong I 8 0 8

Dallas Gardiner M 0 8 8

Richard Bagguley C 5 0 5

Todd Holden C 4 0 4

Paul Shannon I 0 4 4

Lee Bagguley C 3 0 3

Tom Matley C 0 2 2

Jeffrey Pitt M 0 1 1

0



Stadium Truck

Name Club Castle Hill Maitland Ryde St Ives Total

Brad Stafford M 16 20 36

Robert Reed R 25 0 25

Desi Hanrahan M 0 25 25

Ron Curby C 13 10 23

Richard Bagguley C 9 13 22

Chris Farrow C 20 0 20

Nathan Gibson M 0 16 16

David Robinson R 6 9 15

Glen Andrews C 11 0 11

Drew Robson M 0 11 11

Robert Smith C 10 0 10

Mark Mason I 8 0 8

Brendon Young O 0 8 8

Andrew Thompson I 7 0 7

Dave Martin C 5 0 5

0

SCT 10.5

Name Club Castle Hill Maitland Ryde St Ives Total

Brad Stafford M 11 20 31

Daniel Curby C 25 0 25

Simon Roberts M 0 25 25

Todd Holden C 10 11 21

Robert Reed R 20 0 20

Chris Farrow C 16 0 16

Desi Hanrahan M 0 16 16

Shane Reid O 13 0 13

Nathan Gibson M 0 13 13

Payden Budden M 0 10 10

Robert Smith C 9 0 9

Jeffrey Pitt M 0 9 9

Ryan Hamilton O 8 0 8

Jarrell Llewellyn M 0 8 8

Geza Bausse R 7 0 7

Tim Junge M 0 7 7

Robert Young M 0 6 6

Brock Radley M 0 5 5

Tim Lamb M 0 4 4



Juniors

Name Club Castle Hill Maitland Ryde St Ives Total

Nic Jolly M 13 20 33

Angus De Dear I 20 8 28

Lachlan Donnelly C 25 0 25

Yosiah De Koeyer M 0 25 25

Luke De Dear I 11 11 22

Jason Prior C 10 7 17

Alex Toms I 16 0 16

Brock Radley M 0 16 16

Jack Stennett M 8 5 13

Brady Laughton M 0 13 13

Aden Young M 0 10 10

Phoebe Kelly H 9 0 9

Nicholas Saxton M 0 9 9

Cooper Richardson R 5 4 9

Amelia Kelly H 7 0 7

Isaac Matthews H 6 0 6

Kai Shannon I 0 6 6


